REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY

DEERY BROTHERS " Home Phone !

200 8 Gear Ave
West Burlington, IA 52655 Body

2

Y ear Make 1N | License Number |
2015 HONDA CR-V

Vehicle Identification Number | . Color | Account No.
5J6RM4H7XFL010153 SILVER

245043

AMANDA KEPHART

. Delivery Date 1n-Service Date

~ R/O Open Date | R/O Number

2/12/26
R/OClose Date | Receipt No.

6036980/1

27/26 Original
MileageIn [ Mileage Out

245043

Service Advisor

INVENTORY: 500241

#1 - WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS
Corrected by WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS
LRATE:191.98
Work performed by Tech 256/ 0.50hrs @ 191.98
TOPPED QOFF ALL FLUIDS

95,99

et AT - 0O A REA

LABOR 95.99

PARTS

DEDUCTIBLE

SUBLET

SHOP SUPPLIES 15.36

HAZARDOQUS MATERIALS

SALES TAX OR TAX1.D.

SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT

DISCOUNTS

111.35

© 1908 ENSIGN Information Systoms, Ing.




2/28/26, 12:00 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 HONDA CR-V EX-L: 5J6RM4H7XFL010153

This report provided free of charge by:

Deery Brothers
200 S Gear Ave 4'6 / 5-0 ' 101
West Burlington, IA 52655 154 Verified Reviews Customer Esvorites

319-271-8758

EEBEBE Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2015 HONDA CR-V EX-L Damage reported: minor damage
VIN: 5J6RM4H7XFL010153

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT W :
UTILITY MINOR MODERATE  SEVERE
2.4L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE o

ALL WHEEL DRIVE 4 ‘ 38 Service history records

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Deery Brothers
4.6/5.0
154 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites

22 3 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

[I3] 245,043 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/28/26 at
12:00:14 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
vour next used car

@A x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
03/11/2019
Damage reported: minor ,
: Damage Severity Scale
damage
| 7 I |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Event 2

hitps:/f/www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5IRGv5Gnnao4 CcTemlg9G 1wqZ94dGFYHO7YdRorEQmXL-VWto5Iw198-Hn6OgYAkukOSYMjYLmx4LxL4...  1/15



2/28/26, 12:00 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 HONDA CR-V EX-L: 5J6RM4H7XFL010153

03/29/2022
Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

T, |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

[IGIEAI x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date
W Oil  Oil and filter changed 12/13/2025
@ Tires  Alignment performed 10/09/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

m | good thing!
‘FOX )

[EENEEAIY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues | No Issues No Issues
AL (=Y bl [mY WA | = bl
—NototatHossTeportedtoc CARFAX: Reported Reportea Reportea
Structural Damage Mol il i |
. , o Issues o0 Issues o Issues
_CARFAX recommenqs that you ha\n_e th|s vehicle Reported Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
i Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
' No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
| Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage - No Issues Minor l\ll:ST:g;v
v
Damage reported: 03/11/2019 and 03/29/2022. Reported Damage Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
- No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
- Basic Warranty ! Warranty Warranty Warranty
- Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5IRGv5Gnnao4 CcTemIq9G 1wqZ94dGFYHO7YdRorEQmXL-VYWto5lw198-Hn6OqYAkukO5YMjYLmx4LxL4...  2/15



2/28/26, 12:00 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 HONDA CR-V EX-L: 5J6RM4H7XFL010153

EIAELYx) Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
section

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem

Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No

Limits Problem Problem Problem

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[IF\CAEFY x| Ownership History T—

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2014
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces lllinois
Estimated miles driven per year 22,021 /yr
Last reported odometer reading 59,248

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 2 Owner 3
2017 2023
Personal Personal
5yrs. 6 mo. 2 yrs. 9 mo.
lllinois lowa
26,528/yr 13,204/yr
188,611 245,043

 IIOENx] Detailed History

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2014 22,021 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
11/03/2014 5 Zimmerman Honda “ % Vehicle serviced
Rock Island, IL 7% -Pre-delivery inspection completed
309-788-9304 -Mud flaps/splash guards installed
zimmermancars.com -Nitrogen fill tires
49/5.0

338 Verified Reviews
' 122 Customer Favorites

11/04/2014 Zimmerman Honda Vehicle offered for sale

Moline, IL
309-764-6632

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5IRGv5Gnnao4CcTemlg9G 1wqZ94dGFYHO7YdRorEQmXL-VWito5lw198-HnBOqYAkuk05YMjYLmx4LxL4. ..

3115



2/28/26, 12:00 PM

11/12/2014 7

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 HONDA CR-V EX-L: 5J6RM4H7XFL010153

zimmermanhonda.com
49/5.0

338 Verified Reviews

@ 122 Customer Favorites

Zimmerman Honda

Moline, IL

309-764-6632

zimmermanhonda.com
4.9/5.0

338 Verified Reviews

@ 122 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/12/2014 lllinois Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/21/2014 Illinois Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Aledo, IL -First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Brown
04/22/2015 10,341 Zimmerman Honda “% Vehicle serviced
Rock Island, IL 7% _-Maintenance inspection completed
309-788-9304 - 3,750 mile service performed
zimmermancars.com - Brakes checked
49/5.0 - Tires rotated
338 Verified Reviews
@ 122 Customer Favorites
08/20/2015 20,223 Zimmerman Honda % Vehicle serviced
Rock Island, IL 4% -Maintenance inspection completed
309-788-9304 - 3,750 mile service performed
Zzimmermancars.com - Brakes checked
4.9/5.0 - Differential fluid flushed/changed
338 Verified Reviews - Tires rotated
' 122 Customer Favorites
11/13/2015 lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aledo, IL
03/16/2016 30,577 Zimmerman Honda . Vehicle serviced
Rock Island, IL S

07/11/2016 39,985

309-788-9304

Zimmermancars.com
4.9/5.0

338 Verified Reviews

@ 122 Customer Favorites

Honda of Frontenac
Saint Louis, MO

&
F 4

W,

b

£
S

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 3,750 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5IRGv5Gnnao4CcTemlq9G1wgZ94dGFYHO7YdRorEQmXL-VWto5lw198-Hn6OgYAkuk05YMjYLmx4LxL4...

4115



2128126, 12:00 PM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 HONDA CR-V EX-L: 5J6RM4H7XFL010153

314-994-1400

hondafrontenac.com/
4.7/5.0

1,623 Verified Reviews

' 7,543 Custo.mer
Favorites

- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Drive belts checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

09/22/2016 43,903 Zimmerman Honda "~ Vehicle serviced
Rock Island, IL 7% -Computer reprogrammed
309-788-9304 -Four tires balanced
zimmermancars.com -Four tires mounted
4.9/5.0 -Four tires rep!aced
T . —Ec_)ur whefgllla!lgnment performed
@ 122 Customer Favorites =NIrogen Mities
11/04/2016 lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aledo, IL
02/01/2017 49,694 Clark Knapp Honda & Vehicle serviced
Pharr, TX 4% -Maintenance inspection completed
956-686-0555 - Oil and filter changed
clarkknapphonda.com
4.6/5.0
50 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite
03/24/2017 51,851 Zimmerman Honda % Vehicle serviced
Rock Island, IL “% -Four wheel alignment performed
309-788-9304
zimmermancars.com
49/5.0
330 vVerinied Reviews
' 122 Customer Favorites
07/21/2017 59,248 Zimmerman Honda % Vehicle serviced
Rock Island, IL 7% -Maintenance inspection completed
309-788-9304 - Brakes checked
zimmermancars.com - 0il and filter changed
4.9/5.0 - Tires rotated
338 Verified Reviews
@ 122 Customer Favorites
10/11/2017 lllinois Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
10/17/2017 lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aledo, IL
2 Owner2 Personal Vehicle

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5IRGv5Gnnac4CcTemlq9G 1wgZ94dGF YH07YdRorEQmXL-VWto5iw198-Hn6OqYAKukO5YMjYLmx4LxL4. ..
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2/28/26, 12:00 PM
Purchased: 2017

Date

10/18/2017

12/15/2017

04/10/2018

07/13/2018

P D

Mileage

62,000

68,309

85,999

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 HONDA CR-V EX-L: 5J6RM4H7XFL010153

Source

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aledo, IL

QC Auto Service

Bettendorf, IA

563-359-3553

gcautoservice.com/
4.7/5.0

27 Verified Reviews

@ 8 Customer Favorites

QC Auto Service

Bettendorf, IA

563-359-3553

gcautoservice.com/
4.7/5.0

27 Verified Reviews

@ 8 Customer Favorites

QC Auto Service

Bettendorf, IA

563-359-3553

gcautoservice.com/
4.7/5.0

27 Verified Reviews

@ 8 Customer Favorites

-
L4

26,528 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Brown

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Titla ic
LI AL |

11/01/2018

02/14/2019

102,483

T oT

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aledo, IL

QC Auto Service

Bettendorf, I1A

563-359-3553

gcautoservice.com/
4.7/5.0

27 Verified Reviews

@ 8 Customer Favorites

QC Auto Service
Bettendorf, |1A
563-359-3553

gcautoservice.com/
4.7/5.0

B S

-Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
-Duplicate title issued

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Brown

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Qil and filter changed

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/5IRGv5Gnnao4CcTemlq9G1wqZ94dGFYHO7YdRorEQmXL-VWto5Iw198-Hn6OqYAKukOSYMjYLmx4LxL4. ..



